COMMON ACCESS

G- 9N

s

<t

SL 50

COVEMANT - PLAN KaPB2881

PROPOSED ADDITION
TO BE PLACED ON TOP
OF EXISTING
ACESSORY BUILDING

BSD.

Bintt Sichalls Declgn
203-251 Lawiorces Avonue
6L2

odesign.com

PROPOGD ADDTION T0 88 \
PLACD O 1o OF XTI
oo
5
_ COVENANT 1
PLAN KAPB2881
| GEIEPAL CotEmNS
p g ﬂ\_
o
/13 sL 51 R \v
Y STRATA PLAN KAS3162
! i \ T R
\ e O
\ 5 2 £D PERZONING | EXISTING - PROPOSED NOTES A s Ep o,
_._ Bl u_m_ = TRU1 NogoE e 2015-12-07 | CLIENT PEVIEV/
3 [MIN S50 M2 | o 0 VERINCE PEAWIT
i DEPTH () ARIES |
1 SITE COVERAGE vuttomos 40%, 35% 4411 SM (4,748 5 Birne, ]
_._ COVENANT COVERAGE nulLomns, DRNIWAY:, PARKNG | S0%. 5.0% 694,27 SM (7,473 SF) STRUCTURE
1 PLAN KAP82821
' e PHENT REGULATIONS [Ep—_— e
._m - 1»4\ TAL NUMBER OF UNITS .
% I = FLOOR AREA GROSS | FLOOR AREA NET] Wood Residence
i A Pool House Addition
\ - 95Mary | +-9.1M (3007 - 2 STOREYS 733 Fomstidge Lore
._ \ 45M T 8.30M 2749 [VARIANCE | | yohowna, BC
y / ZONING | EXISTING SHEET TTLE
.5 M EXISTING
—._ 7 COMMON ACCESS SNEXISTING
\ i () FMEXISTING
4 o o 5 MEXISTING
_r.ll‘lll.lilm»llll.ll EXISTING Site Plan
? [EXisTNG | NOTES. seue £ NOTED
Wioumed o DRAVING iIVEER
S Iy e itiors
SITE PLAN . EXISTING
& AT T ACCESSORY BUILDING! 968 FT2 1,900 FT2 (1764 M2) proposep | "M%
A1.0



10-0"

200"

6.0

140" 20"

18-0"

EXTENT OF EXISTING-
FOOTING BELOW

EXISTING STORAGE/
POOL EQUIPMENT

1
!
!
!
!
I
2 ommmee
!
!
!
_
o
_
I
|
!
!
_
_
B
|
!
!
ﬁ
—
I 2 [
—
!
1
I
.t N |

820/ =11

(17 EXISTING LOWER FLOOR PLAN

180"

44

100" 200" 20
10-0" | 10-0" 8-0"
EXTENT OF EXISTING -
o
||||||| L
|||||||||| |
[ — T
| | 5
I 3
ﬁ 4
! ﬂ
| ,
! _ EXISTING
BT EoTNG ELow _ EXISTING ART | BaLcony
STUDIO | 5
el
_ -
|
|l —
I
||||||||| ,
T
|
&
| o
|
I
|
|
|
igxisTine | i
| BALCONY | =
I |
|
|
|
........ }
BE
..................... e

20"

100"

EXISTING
COVERED PATIO
20" 160" 20"
T 20-0" 1 2.0

27\ EXISTING MAIN FLOOR PLAN - 850 SF

@/ =1

GENERAL CONDITIONS

SITE NCRTH FPOJECT NOPTH

PROJECT TILE w1510

Wood Residence
Pool House Addition

733 Forestndge Lorn
Kekswna, BC

SHEET TITLE

Lower & Main Floor
Plans

SCALE

DRAVING NUMEER

A2.0



18'-0°

220"

!
300 10-0" 246"
100" ; 20:0°
2-6" | 3-6"
-SECURE PORTION OF NEW
GLASS GUARD TO WALL.
s, o —-_— FRAMING
|
| I
| =« T A [ (I 2o 1| S ittt il el ot otois el elnts
|
| P
! 2
| ©
=3 !
k |
W -WINDOW AT TOP OF W~ U
| WALL FOR DAYLIGHT 2 o
| /AND VENTILATION i} =
T LINE OF EXTERIOR
ETENT OF NEW | I WALLBELOW Y
ROOF ABOVE .
! ~ 2
. 1 1 uf
2 ! !
>
| IS wewssouass cuneo
| H \ MOUNTED TO REAR OF
||||||||||||| S EXISTING PARAPET WITH A
i bbb .\, NEW DECKING OVER P
| 14 EXISTING ROOF MEMBRANE M
) — L I B it ety
! A | ROOF DRAIN. LOCATION
| | L | TOBECONFIRMED ON
1 | } M | STETYR.
ol |
" _ NEW OFFICE !
! k._ ADDITION. ! )
. 114" = 10" SLOPE
3 ! | —_—
o I ¢ i
| B |
! NEW |
] ALCONY 5 ! 5
I o % & | g
| EXISTING 2 ; aeneeaL corem
| ROOF = !
: |
|
20" |
i
o \
o5 . e
s N [ T e e e e f=
e STORAGE =3 1) 1
SE & & = e o
i U._. _ 9
e gt 1| | | &
, 17
p NEW BALCONY ~ * ‘ ;
it ON EXISTING
ROOF N
N
(zgu..h: GLASS GUARD
MOUNTED TO REAR OF
EXISTING PARAPET WITH
it il EASTING HOOF MEMBRANE
20" 40"
110" 18-6" 2-6" i
38-0"
PROJECT TILE
M\ ”wwvommu UPPER FLOOR PLAN - 950 FT2 Wood Residence
& o .
Pool House Addition
Upper Floor &
Roof Plan
S 5 WoTED.
CRAVING NINEER
A2.1




BSD.

Brott Sictllo Decipn
£203-251 Lawronce Avanun

Velowna, BC, V1Y 6L2
PROPOSED 2
?ni.\»x;zom _ _ _ 250,448,4307

— Info@erattachollodesign.com
2= 2'
mm = v
EQ
[ NEW ADDITION
S
E
54 NEW 3-£" GLASS GUARD
““““““““““ IR MOUNTEDTO REAR OF
EXISTING PARAPET
|
BUILDING m ) :
&
2
EXISTING STAIRS: 9 -
/AND RETAINING @ ud| EXISTING POOL HOUSE
WALL @
2 |2
B
ol
@ ><mx>°w GRADE

/17 SOUTH ELEVATION
.@ .@ EAST ELEVATION

EXISTING GRADE/
RETAINING WALL

EXISTING GRADE/-
— RETAINING WALL

/Iwam:zo GRADE

GENEPAL CONDITIONS

Crecs it e o kel deinh. st hranirs

ek concng dei mabucsces.

COPYPIGHT RESERVED
NEW 36" GLASS
\ GUARD AND SIDEWALK

SITE NOPTH FROIECT NOPTH

EXISTING GRADE

PROJECT TITLE #1510

Wood Residence -
Pool House Addition

733 Forasindge Lore

[om— . - Kokwna, BC
@ IEDULE_@&
forrns part of development

Elevations

[

Permit # DULP L~ oo AR

NUMEER

A3.0

o s s e s B




m W w ‘SOUTH ELEVATION

m W W NORTH ELEVATION

m W W WEST ELEVATION

PROPOSED ADDITION

EXISTING ACCESSORY BUILDING

BSD.

Brott Sichallo Dusipn
203-251 Lawronce Avonue
Vulowna, BC, V1Y 6L2
250.448.4307
Info@brattsicholiodesian.com

QENEPAL CONDITIONS

SITE NORTH FPQUECT NOPTH

2010-01-20 | VAPIANCE PERMIT

PROJECT TIMLE #1510

Wood Residence -
Pool House Addition

733 Fomstiidgn Lane
Kokwna, BC

SHEET TITLE

Elevations

SCALE NI

DRAVING NUMEER

A3.1



(N W
VARIANCE

N

EXISTING
BUILDING.

TN AVERAGE
AN

SECTION 1

1

10-0"

12
4=

ADDITION

EXISTING POOL BAR

BiEomon

126 71
9-7/8"

274"

EXSTING BULDING

o
3

14
12+

2070,

BSD.

Brout Sichallo Ciscipn
203-261 Lawrence Avenue
Velowna, BC, V1Y 6L2
250.448.4307
Info@bretteicheliadesign.com

GENERAL CONDITIONS

L comncng e s,

COPYPIGHT HESERVED

SITE NORTH FPROJECT NORTH

ISSUED: FOR
15-12-07 | CLIENT REVIEV
-2 | VARIANCE PERMIT

FROUECT TITLE #1516

Wood Residence -
Pool House Addition

733 Formstidan Lore
Kolowna, BC

SHEET TITLE

DRAVANG NIIMPER.

A4.0



AT‘ AlvNMeEnst ;\

CITY OF KELOWNA
MEMORANDUM

Date: March 9, 2016

File No.: DVP16-0038

To: Land Use Management Department (LK)
From: Development Engineering Manager

Subject: 733 Forestridge Lane 722-800 Highpointe PI Building Height

Development Engineering Services have the following comments associated with this application
for a development variance permit to vary section 13.1.6b of zoning bylaw.

The Development Variance Permit Application to allow for the construction of a Accessory
Building which is 8.33 m in height (4.5m permitted), and to increase the area of the accessory
building from 90m sq maximum to 176.5 m sq proposed does not compromise the municipal
servicing requirements.

Steve Muenz, ¥. Eng '
Development Engingering/Manager
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This package is inform the neighbouring residents of a proposed addition to an existing accessory building (pool house) at 733 Forestridge Lane. The addition to the existing pool house is to serve as a home based office intended for
personal use only as the addition is not connected via staircase to the existing pool house and the new space will not include any additional plumbing fixtures (washroom). The proposal has been reviewed approved by the Highpointe
Design Review Consultant and Highpointe Strata Council however the City of Kelowna requires a Development Variance Permit for the following:

Variance #1 - request to increase the Maximum Building Height for an Accessory Building from 14'-9" to 27'-4" to allow the addition of the second storey.
Variance #2 - request to increase the Maximum Combined Area of Accessory Buildings from 968 SF to 1,900 SF to allow the addition of the second storey. The existing pool house is 950 SF.

Design Rationale - The existing Accessory Building structure has foundations and services in place therefore the addition would not require any major disturbance to the existing steep and sensitive slopes on site. The Owner of the
property also owns the adjacent lot to the north at 723 Forestridge Lane and the natural topography of the site drops significantly from the lots higher on the hill therefore the addition would not impact any neighbouring lot views. The
design team considered attaching the new space to the existing house which would eliminate the need for a Development Variance Permit however this would require signifcantly more excavation and disturbance to the existing site as
well block an existing view cooridor in betwen the existing house and existing/proposed accessory building. Considering that no neighbouring lots are, or will be in the future, impacted by the proposed addition it was determined that
adding a second storey to the existing structure was the most logical solution.

To provide feedback, please contact either Lydia Korolchuk with the City of Kelowna’s Planning Department by email at Ikorolchuk@kelowna.ca or by phone at 250-470-0631, or Brett Sichello Design.
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